



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1229/2023, CM APPL. 39273/2023—stay

SURAJ BHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.

versus

RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

25.01.2024

%

1. It is submitted on behalf of the parties that the matter is pending before the Joint Registrar (Judicial).
2. Accordingly, renotify on 26.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 25, 2024

SU