



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1229/2023

SURAJ BHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.

versus

RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma and Mr.
Ashish Bhardwaj, Advs. for R-
4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.08.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service.

As per office noting dated 16.01.2024, R-1 (a) (i to iv) and (b to e), R-1 (g) & R- 2 to 8 have been served and notice sent to R-1 (f) is unserved with the report 'expired'.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-4 enters appearance and accepts notice. He seeks some time to file reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks eight weeks time to serve the unserved respondents. Heard. Allowed.

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks. *Dasti* allowed.



In the meantime, petitioner is directed to take steps for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-1 (f).

Renotify on 18.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2024/yo