



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1229/2023 & CM APPL. 39273/2023**
SURAJ BHANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate

versus

RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Advocate for
R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
26.09.2024

1. At the very outset, it is informed that respondent no. 1(f) Smt. Murti Devi has expired.
2. Let steps, if any, be taken in this regard. Parties shall appear before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 03.12.2024, the date already fixed.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/dr