



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 1229/2023
SURAJ BHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Ms.
Tejaswini and Mr. Abhinav,
Advs. for R-4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

Matter is pending for service of unserved respondents and for taking steps for impleadment of LR of deceased R-1 (f).

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for R-4 submits that reply is lying under objection and seeks time to remove the same. Heard. Allowed. Let objection be removed and place the reply on record. Copy of the same be also supplied to the opposite side.

Thereafter, rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks after supplying the same to the opposite side.

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Petitioner is again directed to take steps for impleadment of LR of deceased R-1 (f).

Renotify on 19.03.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 3, 2024/yo