



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1229/2023**

SURAJ BHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Advocate.**

versus

RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

CM APPL. 73319/2024 (O 1 R10(2) CPC)

Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, on the petitioner taking the requisite steps, returnable on 24.02.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ib