



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1229/2023**

**SURAJ BHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

% **24.02.2025**

**CM APPL. 73319/2024 O 1 R 10(2) CPC**

There is a Special Bench today in the pre-lunch session with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Yashwant Varma.

Renotify on 03.09.2025

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2025/vp**