



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1229/2023 & CM APPL. 39273/2023 & CM APPL. 73319/2024**
SURAJ BHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Ms. Vidhi Kumar, Ms. M. Gaba and Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
03.09.2025

%

List on 13.01.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/ss