



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1229/2023&CM APPL. 39273/2023**

SURAJ BHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Ms. Vidhi Kumar, Ms. Tejaswini Verma and Ms. Manika Gaba, Advs. for R-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wants to file any rejoinder.
3. List on 08th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sds/ik